

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 40 of 2023
(CNR No.WBBD01-004265-2023)

Achintya Kumar Mukherjee -Vs.- Suranjana Mukherjee

Order No. 16 dated 20.09.2025.

Petitioner takes no step.

None appears for the petitioner on calls.

Minor is produced.

O.P files hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocate.

To 17.11.2025 for further order.

Order of visitation passed on 08.08.2025, do continue.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman