

Act-VIII Case No. 40 of 2023
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-004265-2023
Present: Sri S.P.Chattopadhyay,(WB-1067)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 22 Dated. 01.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of th minor and further order.

Petitioner/father is present by filing hajira.

Opposite party/mother is also present by filing hajira along with her minor chield.

Considering the circumstances,in the interest of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.04.2026 for production of th minor and further order.

Dictated and Corrected by

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhama I/C.