

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB00681),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.40 of 2023
(CNR No.WBBD01-004265-2023)

Achintya Kumar Mukherjee -:Vs:- Suranjana Mukherjee

Order No.5, dated 21.05.2026.

Petitioner has filed hajira.

Opposite party has filed hajira.

Minor is produced by the opposite party.

In view of the decision of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta passed in the case of Smt.Tamalika Bose vs. Sri Mukut Bode, reported in AIR 2022 (Cal) 122, the case is transferred to the Court of learned Judge, Special Court (Elec. Act)-cum-Additional District Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

Fix 30.06.2026 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Record be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman