

Present : Anan Chattopadhyay (J.O. No. WB00880)

Act VIII Case no- 40 of 2023

Order no. 26 dated 30.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance in view of order no. 05 dated 21.05.2026 passed by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Hazira for the parties are filed.

A fresh Vakalatnama has been filed from the end of the petitioner.

It appears that 'no objection' endorsement has been made by the erstwhile Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Accordingly, fix 29.08.2026 for hearing of the case.

Parties to comply order no. 13 dated 08.08.2025.

Dictated & corrected by me.

(Judge)

Judge Spl. Court (E.C Act)-cum-
Addl. District Judge
Burdwan